Incident Reports By Incident Type, Summary

City of Madison Fire Department - 2007

Incident Type

111
113
118
131
132
150
151
160
164
251
352
353
356
360
411
412
413
424
440
442
443
444
445
451
500
542
551
561
571
611
622
650
651
652
671
710
714
731
733
735
740
741
744
745
814
815
911

Building fire

Cooking fire, confined to container

Trash or rubbish fire, contained

Passenger vehicle fire

Road freight or transport vehicle fire

Outside rubbish fire, other

Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire

Special outside fire, other

Outside mailbox fire

Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition
Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle

Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator
High angle rescue

Water & ice related rescue, other

Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill

Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Oil or other combustible liquid spill

Carbon monoxide incident

Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other
Overheated motor

Light ballast breakdown

Power line down

Arcing, shorted electrical equipment
Biological Hazardous, confirmed or suspected
Service Call, other

Animal rescue

Assist police or other governmental agency
Unauthorized burning

Cover assignment, standby, moveup
Dispatched & canceled en route

No incident found on arrival at dispatch address
Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other
Smoke scare, odor of smoke

Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke
Hazmat release investigation w/ no hazmat
Malicious, mischievous false call, other
Central station, malicious false alarm
Sprinkler activation due to malfunction
Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
Alarm system sounded due to malfunction
Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional
Detector activation, no fire - unintentional
Alarm system sounded, no fire - unintentional
Lightning strike (no fire)

Severe weather or natural disaster standby
Citizen complaint

Total Incidents:
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City of Madison Fire Department - 2007
Incident Type Total Incidents:
Total Number of Incidents: 202
Total Number of Incident Types: 47

Print Date: 12/7/2009



