## City of Madison Fire Department - 2007

Incident Type		Total Incidents:
111	Building fire	14
113	Cooking fire, confined to container	8
118	Trash or rubbish fire, contained	2
131	Passenger vehicle fire	6
132	Road freight or transport vehicle fire	3
150	Outside rubbish fire, other	3
151	Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire	3
160	Special outside fire, other	1
164	Outside mailbox fire	1
251	Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition	1
352	Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle	8
353	Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator	2
356	High angle rescue	5
360	Water & ice related rescue, other	1
411	Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill	8
412	Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	8
413	Oil or other combustible liquid spill	5
424	Carbon monoxide incident	3
440	Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other	3
442	Overheated motor	1
443	Light ballast breakdown	1
444	Power line down	4
445	Arcing, shorted electrical equipment	8
451	Biological Hazardous, confirmed or suspected	1
500	Service Call, other	5
542	Animal rescue	1
551	Assist police or other governmental agency	2
561	Unauthorized burning	6
571	Cover assignment, standby, moveup	1
611	Dispatched & canceled en route	15
622	No incident found on arrival at dispatch address	1
650	Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other	1
651	Smoke scare, odor of smoke	22
652	Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke	1
671	Hazmat release investigation w/ no hazmat	2
710	Malicious, mischievous false call, other	1
714	Central station, malicious false alarm	3
731	Sprinkler activation due to malfunction	1
733	Smoke detector activation due to malfunction	9
735	Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	14
740	Unintentional transmission of alarm, other	5
741	Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional	1
744	Detector activation, no fire - unintentional	1
745	Alarm system sounded, no fire - unintentional	6
814	Lightning strike (no fire)	2
815	Severe weather or natural disaster standby	1
911	Citizen complaint	1

## **Incident Reports By Incident Type, Summary**

Page 2 of 2

## City of Madison Fire Department - 2007

Incident Type Total Incidents:

Total Number of Incidents: 202
Total Number of Incident Types: 47

Print Date: 12/7/2009